

SB208_L.001

SENATE COMMITTEE OF REFERENCE AMENDMENT

Committee on Finance.

SB24-208 be amended as follows:

1 Amend printed bill, page 3, line 22, strike "NUMBER OF POWER SUPPLY
2 DEVICES" and substitute "AMOUNT OF ELECTRIC VEHICLE SUPPLY
3 EQUIPMENT".

4 Page 5, strike line 20 and substitute "THAT FEATURES ELECTRIC VEHICLE
5 SUPPLY EQUIPMENT THAT SUPPLIES".

6 Page 5, after line 24 insert:

7 "(g) "ELECTRIC VEHICLE SUPPLY EQUIPMENT" MEANS EQUIPMENT
8 THAT ENABLES A CONSUMER TO CONNECT AND CHARGE AN ELECTRIC
9 VEHICLE AT AN ELECTRIC VEHICLE CHARGING STATION."

10 Reletter succeeding paragraphs accordingly.

11 Page 6, strike lines 2 through 4.

12 Reletter succeeding paragraph accordingly.

13 Page 9, strike line 1 and substitute "AMOUNT OF ELECTRIC VEHICLE
14 SUPPLY EQUIPMENT USED AT SUCH STATIONS."

** ** ** ** **